
Park-Gilbert (AZ) (2-14) -vs- Embry-Riddle (AZ) (7-14)
3/6/2026 at prescott az

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Noah Tschopp ()
Loss: Alex Buchanan ()
HBP: Alex Buchanan, Gabriel Silva, Noah Tschopp
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Doug Belsheim Second Base: Tom Albano 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 X 8 8 1

Park-Gilbert (AZ) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tommy Pinnow cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Trey Markham rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Evan Vander Valk dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ty Matz pr 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jimmy Wood 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Cross Summers ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Rojo 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Dylan Fisher ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jakob Kawar 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Eric Baratta lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deahntreh Baptiste c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Buchanan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xavier Merritt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabriel Silva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 3 1 2 9 5

2B: Trey Markham (1); Ty Matz (1)
HBP: Dylan Fisher (1)
E: Dylan Fisher (1)
DP: 1

Embry-Riddle (AZ) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Konner Nelson cf 5 1 2 3 0 0 1
Miles Murphy 3b 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
Javier Izaguirre Jr. c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kaden Menard pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fernando Perez-Ortega 1b 3 1 2 1 2 1 0
James Warren rf 4 1 1 1 0 3 0
Jake Lokos 2b 3 1 0 0 2 0 6
Connor Rosinski lf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Aleksander Krupa dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Caden Truman ss 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Noah Tschopp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jesse Kaphing p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Pritchard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 8 8 8 6 10

2B: Konner Nelson (1); Miles Murphy (1); James Warren (1); Connor
Rosinski (1)
SB: Miles Murphy (1)
CS: Kaden Menard (1)
HBP: Javier Izaguirre Jr. (2); James Warren (1)
E: Caden Truman (1)
DP: 1

Park-Gilbert (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Buchanan (L, ) 4.0 3 1 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 14 19 3 5 71
Xavier Merritt 3.2 5 7 7 3 4 0 0 0 1 16 19 2 5 67
Gabriel Silva 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 1 13
Totals 8 8 8 8 6 0 0 3 1 31 42 5 11 151

Embry-Riddle (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Tschopp (W, ) 6.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 19 21 5 7 63
Jesse Kaphing 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 23
Sam Pritchard 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 25
Totals 3 1 1 2 9 0 0 1 0 30 33 6 11 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 1st PAR EMB
Tommy Pinnow struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Trey Markham struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Evan Vander Valk flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 1st PAR EMB
Konner Nelson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Miles Murphy singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Miles Murphy stole second. 0 0
Javier Izaguirre Jr. hit by pitch (3-1 BKBBH). 0 0
Fernando Perez-Ortega singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Javier Izaguirre Jr. advanced to third; Miles Murphy
scored. 0 1
James Warren struck out looking (3-2 KBSBBK). 0 1
Kaden Menard pinch ran for Javier Izaguirre Jr.. 0 1
Jake Lokos grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 2nd PAR EMB
Javier Izaguirre Jr. to c for Kaden Menard. 0 1
Jimmy Wood walked (3-2 FBBFBFB). 0 1
Eric Rojo popped into double play 1b (0-2 FKFF); Jimmy Wood out on the play. 0 1
Dylan Fisher hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Jakob Kawar struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 1

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 2nd PAR EMB
Connor Rosinski lined out to lf (0-1 K). 0 1
Aleksander Krupa grounded out to c (3-2 KBBKB). 0 1
Caden Truman walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 0 1
Konner Nelson singled to center field (1-0 B); Caden Truman advanced to second. 0 1
Miles Murphy reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Konner Nelson out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 3rd PAR EMB
Eric Baratta grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBK). 0 1
Deahntreh Baptiste grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Tommy Pinnow reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Trey Markham flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 3rd PAR EMB
Javier Izaguirre Jr. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Kaden Menard pinch ran for Javier Izaguirre Jr.. 0 1
Fernando Perez-Ortega walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Kaden Menard out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
James Warren struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBF). 0 1
Jake Lokos popped up to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 0 1

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 4th PAR EMB
Javier Izaguirre Jr. to c for Kaden Menard. 0 1
Evan Vander Valk grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 0 1
Jimmy Wood fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Eric Rojo out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 1

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 4th PAR EMB



Connor Rosinski walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 0 1
Aleksander Krupa popped up to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 1
Caden Truman reached first on an error by ss (0-1 F); Connor Rosinski advanced to second. 0 1
Konner Nelson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Caden Truman out on the play. 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 5th PAR EMB
Dylan Fisher grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Jakob Kawar flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Eric Baratta grounded out to 1b (2-2 BFFB). 0 1

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 5th PAR EMB
Xavier Merritt to p for Alex Buchanan. 0 1
Miles Murphy grounded out to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 0 1
Javier Izaguirre Jr. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 0 1
Fernando Perez-Ortega struck out looking (2-2 BBKSF). 0 1

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 6th PAR EMB
Deahntreh Baptiste out at first 1b to p (1-2 FBK). 0 1
Tommy Pinnow struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 0 1
Trey Markham struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 0 1

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 6th PAR EMB
James Warren struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 1
Jake Lokos walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Connor Rosinski struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 1
Aleksander Krupa flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 1

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 7th PAR EMB
Evan Vander Valk singled to center field (0-2 KF). 0 1
Ty Matz pinch ran for Evan Vander Valk. 0 1
Jesse Kaphing to p for Noah Tschopp. 0 1
Jimmy Wood grounded out to p (1-2 KBF); Ty Matz advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 0 1
Eric Rojo walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 0 1
Dylan Fisher struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 1
Jakob Kawar reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Eric Rojo out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 7th PAR EMB
Caden Truman grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFFBB). 0 1
Konner Nelson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Miles Murphy grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 1

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 8th PAR EMB
Eric Baratta flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Deahntreh Baptiste grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 1
Tommy Pinnow struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 1

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 8th PAR EMB
Javier Izaguirre Jr. grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 1
Fernando Perez-Ortega singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
James Warren doubled to right field (1-1 FB); Fernando Perez-Ortega advanced to third. 0 1
Jake Lokos was intentionally walked (0-0). 0 1



Connor Rosinski doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Jake Lokos advanced to third; James Warren scored;
Fernando Perez-Ortega scored. 0 3
Aleksander Krupa struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 3
Caden Truman walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Konner Nelson doubled to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 BFBFFFB); Caden Truman scored; Connor Rosinski scored;
Jake Lokos scored. 0 6
Miles Murphy doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Konner Nelson scored. 0 7
Gabriel Silva to p for Xavier Merritt. 0 7
Javier Izaguirre Jr. hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 7
Kaden Menard pinch ran for Javier Izaguirre Jr.. 0 7
Fernando Perez-Ortega walked (3-2 FBBSBB); Kaden Menard advanced to second; Miles Murphy advanced
to third. 0 7
James Warren hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BH); Fernando Perez-Ortega advanced to second; Kaden Menard
advanced to third; Miles Murphy scored. 0 8
Jake Lokos reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); James Warren advanced to second; Fernando Perez-
Ortega out at third 3b. 0 8

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 9th PAR EMB
Javier Izaguirre Jr. to c for Kaden Menard. 0 8
Sam Pritchard to p for Jesse Kaphing. 0 8
Trey Markham doubled to right field (2-2 SBBS). 0 8
Ty Matz doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Trey Markham scored. 1 8
Cross Summers pinch hit for Jimmy Wood. 1 8
Cross Summers grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKFB); Ty Matz advanced to third. 1 8
Eric Rojo struck out looking (2-2 SBFBF). 1 8
Dylan Fisher struck out looking (3-2 FBBFBK). 1 8

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 9th PAR EMB


